IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 17.0070
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-05-26

of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 17.0070
Date of issue: 2025-05-26
Page 4 of 4
Issue No: 2
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above)
Annex:
BVS_17_0070_ABB_Stotz_Issue2_Annex.pdf
The production site of the applicant itself has been added as manufacturing location.
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 17.0070 Issue: 2
 Annex
 Page 1 of 1
General product information
Table1: type overview
Type Order number Current setting range [A]
MS165-16 1SAM451000R1011 10 – 16
MS165-20 1SAM451000R1012 14 – 20
MS165-25 1SAM451000R1013 18 – 25
MS165-32 1SAM451000R1014 23 – 32
MS165-42 1SAM451000R1015 30 – 42
MS165-54 1SAM451000R1016 40 – 54
MS165-65 1SAM451000R1017 52 – 65
MS165-73 1SAM451000R1018 62 – 73
MS165-80 1SAM451000R1019 70 – 80
Electrical parameters
Number of poles: 3
Rated insulation voltage (Ui): 1000 V
Rated operational voltage (Ue): main circuit 690 V AC